
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITffiS COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In Uie matter of the 2010 Long-Term ) 
Forecast Report of the Duke Energy Ohio, ) Case No. 10-503-EL-FOR 
Inc. ) 

NOTICE REGARDING DEPOSITIONS ORIGINALLY SCHEDULED 
TO BEGIN ON FEBRUARY 1,2011 

On January 24,2010, pursuant to Ohio Adm. Code Rule 4901-1-21(B), the Ohio 

Consumers' Counsel ("OCC") issued a notice for the oral deposition of Jim Northrup, 

Richard Stevie, Kevin Davis, Lee Barrett as well as all individuals whose testimony is 

filed on behalf of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. ("Duke" or "Company") in the above-

captioned proceeding. The depositions were scheduled for February 1,2011, continuing 

from day to day thereafter until completed. Owing to the revised schedule for this case, 

including a new date upon which testimony must be submitted, the depositions are not 

expected to take place on February 1, 2011 as previously announced. 

The above-mentioned depositions are not cancelled, but their date will be revised 

The parties and the Commission will again be notified regarding final arrangements for 

the depositions. r ^ 
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RespectfuUy submitted, 

JANINE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER 
CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

Jeffrey L'. Srnall, Counseibf Record 
Ann M. Hotz 

OfOce of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
(614) 466-8574 (Telephone) 
(614) 466-9475 (Facsimile) 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
hotz@occ.state.oh.us 

mailto:small@occ.state.oh.us
mailto:hotz@occ.state.oh.us


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice Regarding Depositions was served 

electronically to the persons identified below this 28!̂  day of January 2011. 

Jeffrey l./Sn/all 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 

SERVICE LIST 

Elizabeth A. Watts 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 
139 East Fourth Street, 25 Atrium II 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
elizabeth.watts@duke-energv.com 

Thomas McNamee 
William Wright 
Attorney General's Office 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 6"̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us 

Will Reisinger 
Nolan Moser 
Trent A. Dougherty 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 
will@theoec.org 
nolan@theoec.org 
trent@theoec.org 

Attorneys for the OEC 

Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1300 
Chicago, Dlinois 60613 
rkelter@elpc.org 

Attomey for the Environmental Law & 
Policy Center 

Henry W. Eckhart 
50 West Broad Street, # 2117 
Columbus, OH 43215 
henryeckhart@aol.com 

Attomey for the 
Natural Resources Defense Counsel 
and The Sierra Club 

Shannon W, Fisk 
2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 2250 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
sfisk@nrdc.Qrg 

Attomey for the 
Natural Resources Defense Counsel 
and The Sierra Club 
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Terrence O'Donnell Terrence O'Donnell 
Thomas J. O'Brien Bricker & Eckler LLP 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 100 Soutii Third Street 
100 South Third Street Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 todonnell@bricker.com 
todonnell@bricker.com 
tobrien@bricker.com Attorney for the Solar Alliance 

Attorneys for Mid-Atlantic Renewable 
Ene i^ Coalition 

Thomas.mcnamec@puc.state.oh.us 
William. wright@puc.state.oh.us 
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tobrien @ bricker.com 

mailto:todonnell@bricker.com
mailto:todonnell@bricker.com
mailto:tobrien@bricker.com
mailto:Thomas.mcnamec@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:wright@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:elizabetii.watts@duke-energv.com
mailto:will@theoec.org
http://theoec.org
mailto:trent@theoec.org
mailto:henrveckhart@aol.com
mailto:rkclter@elpc.org
mailto:sfisk@nrdc.org
http://bricker.com

